505613526 08/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5660328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENG GUO	07/01/2019
HAOZHI ZHANG	07/01/2019
WEILIN HUANG	07/01/2019
TIANGANG ZHANG	07/01/2019
YU GAO	07/01/2019
LE YIN	07/01/2019
MATTHEW ROBERT SCOTT	07/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN MALONG TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.
Street Address:	3018 SHAYAN ROAD, YANTIAN DISTRICT
Internal Address:	33F, YANTIAN MODERN INDUSTRY SERVICE CENTER
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518083

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16455294

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(206)344-3113 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063447600

Email: CEARL@SHB.COM

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD.

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41510.328076	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COURTNEY J. EARL	
SIGNATURE:	/Courtney J. Earl/	

PATENT REEL: 050004 FRAME: 0945

505613526

DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2019
Total Attachments: 3	
source=ASSIGN_NP#page1.tif	
source=ASSIGN_NP#page2.tif	
source=ASSIGN_NP#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 050004 FRAME: 0946

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We Sheng Guo, Haozhi Zhang, Weilin Huang, Tiangang Zhang, Yu Gao, Le Yin, and Matthew Robert Scott ("ASSIGNORS") are the original inventors of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Compressed Network for Product Recognition" ("APPLICATION"), which was filed on May 10, 2019 and was given Application No PCT/CN2019/086367 by the following Office "China National Intellectual Property Administration (CNIPA)."

Shenzhen Malong Technologies Co., Ltd. ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16,455,294	2019-06-27	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNORS agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Class Con	01/07/2018
Inventor's Signature	$\frac{0/07/2019}{\text{Date}}$
inventor's signature	Date
Sheng Guo	ĪRIJA
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
SL.	(if other than English)
<u> </u>	
_1	11 - 1 - 10
laozh i Zhang Inventor's Signature	21/07/2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
	7B1934
Haozhi Zhang	3代:書卷,
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)
yen Us	01/07/2019
Inventor's Signature	01/07/2019 Date
Weilin Huang	五.伟 壮.
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
·	(if other than English)
T. 31	
Tian gang 2hang Inventor's Signature	
Inventor's Signature	Date '
The second of th	242 8
Tiangang Zhang	<u> </u>
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Yu Gao	01/07/2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Yu Gao	多贱
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
2 ch	01/07/2019
Inventor's Signature	Date F27
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Talls_	1/7/2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Matthew Robert Scott	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)